

Superman Crane 12m Packing List



#1 Case				
Number	Name	Quantity	Remark	
1	Remote Head	1 set	2 motors	
2	Control Box	1 set		
3	Controller	1 set		
4	Lens Motor	2		
5	Lens control cable	1		
6	Lens conversion cable	1		
7	Lens motor frame	1		
8	Gears	4	2 Canon, 2 Fujinon	
9	Supporting plate	2		
10	Pin	2		
11	Monitor Plate	1		
12	Monitor strap	4		
13	Power cable	2		
14	Video cable	4		
15	Power supply cable	1		
16	Arm mounting screw	2	1/4" and 3/8"	
17	Head mounting screw	4	1/4"	
18	Operator Guide	1		
19	Main cable	1		
20	Bounding strap	10		

#2 Case				
Number	Name	Quantity	Remark	
1	#1 Tube	1		
2	#2 Tube	1		
3	#3 Tube	1		
4	#4 Tube	1		
5	#5 Tube	1		
6	9.6m steel cable	4		
7	7.2m steel cable	3		

#3 Case				
Number	Name	Quantity	Remark	
1	#6 Tube	1		
2	#7 Tube	1		
3	#8 Tube	1		
4	#9 Tube	1		
5	#10 Tube	1		
6	12m steel cable	6		

#4 Case				
Number	Name	Quantity	Remark	
1	Central Column	1		
2	Crane arm frame	1		
3	Central Pivot Section	1		
4	Tension Part	2		
5	Tension middle rod	2		
6	Tension side rod	4		
7	Operating rod	2		
8	Counterweight plate	2		
9	M10 screw	16		
10	M20X160 screw	5	Bolt, nut, washer	
11	M12 screw	4		
12	300X36 spanner	2		
13	Spanner	1		
14	Axle sleeve	2		

#5 Case				
Number	Name	Quantity	Remark	
1	Dolly	1		
2	Dolly screw	8		

Backup parts list				
Number	Name	Quantity	Remark	
1	Lens motor	1		
2	1/4" screw	1		
3	3/8" screw	1		
4	Remote head PCB	1		
5	M10x20 screw	2		